RECEIVING ADVICE MESSAGE
FOR HUNGARY
     BASIC STANDARD:
     EANCOM
®
- 2002.
     DESADV MESSAGE
     UN/EDIFACT D.01B

M n..15 40 Specify the actual variance amount
here.
6063 Quantity type code
qualifier
M an..3 124 124 = Damaged goods
4221 Discrepancy nature
identification code
C an..3
C960 REASON FOR
CHANGE
C -- -- --
4295 Change reason
description code
C an..3 BN AUE = Article code unknown (EAN
Code)
BN = Bar code not readable (EAN
Code)
PC = Pack difference
Notes/Dependency descriptions:
This segment is used to indicate quantity variances related to the currently identified package.
For negative values (e.g. damaged goods not accepted) the variance must be expressed as negative.
Example:
QVR+-40:124++BN::9'
  16 Jan 2008
25
Number Segment tag Usage Maximum number of repetitions
SG16
SG17
SG20
18.
CPS-SG17-SG22
PAC-QVR-SG20
GIN
GIN – Goods identity number
C
C
C
M
9999
9999
999
1
Function:
To give specific identification numbers, either as single numbers or ranges.
Data
element
tag
Name
Usage Format Example Description/Code value
7405 Object
identification code
qualifier
M an..3 BJ BJ = Serial shipping container code
C208 IDENTITY
NUMBER RANGE
M -- -- --
7402 Object identifier M an..35 354123450
000000014
Notes/Dependency descriptions:
This segment is used to provide identification numbers relevant to the packaging unit identified in the
PAC segment.
DE C208: If a sequential series of identity numbers is provided (e.g., 1 up to and including 10) only
one repetition of the C208 composite is needed with the first repetition of 7402 specifying the
numerically smaller identity number (e.g., 1) and the second repetition the larger identity number (e.g.,
10). If identity numbers are not sequential and part of a series (e.g., 1, 3, and 10) then a separate C208
and DE 7402 must be used for each identity number.
Example:
GIN+BJ+354123450000000014'
  16 Jan 2008
26
Number Segment tag Usage Maximum number of repetitions

DETAILS
M -- -- --
6063 Quantity type code
qualifier
M an..3 194 21 = Ordered quantity
46 = Delivered quantity
194 = Received and accepted
6060 Quantity M an..35 150
6411 Measurement unit
code
D an..3  KGM = kilogram
Notes/Dependency descriptions:
This segment is used to specify any quantities related to the current line item.
DE 6063: Identification of the 'Received and accepted' quantity (code value 194) is mandatory.
DE 6411: This DE is only used if the current product is of variable quantity.
Example:
QTY+194:150'
  16 Jan 2008
29
Number Segment tag Usage Maximum number of repetitions
SG16
SG22
22.
CPS-SG17-SG22
LIN-PIA-QTY-QVR-DTM
QVR – Quantity variances
C
C
C
9999
9999
10
Function:
To specify item details relating to quantity variances.
Data
element
tag
Name
Usage Format Example Description/Code value
C279 QUANTITY
DIFFERENCE
INFORMATION
M -- -- --
6064 Quantity variance value M n..15 40 Specify the actual variance
amount here.
6063 Quantity type code
qualifier
M an..3 195 21 = Ordered quantity
195 = Received, not accepted, to
be returned
196 = Received, not accepted, to
be destroyed
4221 Discrepancy nature
identification code
C an..3 AC AC = Over-shipped
AF = Goods delivered damaged
AG = Delivered too late
BP = Shipment partial - back
order to follow
CP = Shipment partial -
considered complete, no
backorder
C960 REASON FOR
CHANGE
C -- -- --
4295 Change reason
description code
M an..3 AT AT = Item not ordered
AUE = Article code unknown
(EAN Code)
BN = Bar code not readable
(EAN Code)
Notes/Dependency descriptions:
This segment is used to specify any variances between what was received and accepted and what was
ordered/shipped.
If the quantity received and/or accepted is less than the quantity expected by the receiver (e.g.
damaged goods not accepted), the value of QVR, DE 6064 must be expressed as a negative.
If the quantity received and/or accepted is greater than the quantity expected by the receiver (e.g. over-
shipped), the value of QVR, DE 6064 must be expressed as a positive.
Example:
QVR+40:195+AC'
40 units of the current line item were received but not accepted because they were over shipped. These
extra units will be returned to the supplier.
  16 Jan 2008
30
Number Segment tag Usage Maximum number of repetitions
SG16
SG22
23.
CPS-SG17-SG22
LIN-PIA-QTY-QVR-DTM
DTM – Date/time/period
C
C
C
9999
9999
5
Function:
To specify date, and/or time, or period.
Data
element
tag
Name
Usage Format Example Description/Code value
C507  DATE/TIME/PERIOD
M -- -- --
2005 Date or time or period
function code qualifier
M an..3 200 61 = Cancel if not delivered by
this date
200 = Pick-up/collection
date/time of cargo
2380 Date or time or period
value
M an..35